
31007 

RESOLUTION NO. 31007 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL), FOR SAK 
CONSTRUCTION, LLC, OF O’FALLON, MO, FOR 
CONTRACT NO. W-17-021-201, SOUTH CHICKAMAUGA 
CREEK I – PHASE 2, A CONSENT DECREE PROJECT, FOR A 
DECREASED AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED ELEVEN 
THOUSAND SIXTY-ONE DOLLARS ($111,061.00), TO 
RELEASE THE REMAINING CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF 
ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($125,000.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF 
TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE DOLLARS 
($2,388,939.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to approve Change 

Order No. 1 (Final), for SAK Construction, LLC, of O’Fallon, MO, for Contract No. W-17-021-

201, South Chickamauga Creek I – Phase 2, a Consent Decree Project, for a decreased amount of 

$111,061.00, to release the remaining contingency amount of $125,000.00, for a revised contract 

amount of $2,388,939.00.   

ADOPTED: January 4, 2022 

/mem 


